REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 5

*********Counties********

Hamilton

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Hamilton County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Ellsworth

FY

2013

JewEllsworth Trail development

Recipient: City of Jewell

FY
FY
FY

1995
2009
2013

Jubilee Trail
Vulgomott Trail link
JewEllsworth Trail

Recipient: City of Webster City

FY
FY

1999
2006

County Conservation

Boone River

Boone River Recreational Trail

Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

$50,000

$75,000
$35,920
$75,000

$56,700
$100,000
$392,620

$5,364
$9,086
$7,297
$12,415
$6,121
$4,099
$2,900
$4,917
$2,712
$4,288
$4,587
$2,893
$3,367
$5,527
$3,694
$6,054
$5,992
$3,712
$5,785
$3,437
$3,974
$6,695
$4,014
$6,759
$4,680
$2,677
$104
$183



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

$6,782
$3,846
$3,829
$6,705
$7,007
$3,981
$6,901
$3,901
$5,421
$9,627
$6,294
$11,130
$10,858
$6,114
$9,148
$5,324
$4,183
$7,362
$6,893
$3,896
$4,969
$9,848
$4,875
$9,653
$9,684
$4,903
$5,043
$9,711
$7,296
$3,759
$6,125
$3,087
$3,707
$7,421
$7,291
$3,703
$7,157
$3,292
$7,168
$3,346
$7,776
$2,623
$7,588
$3,432



Recipient: Hamilton County Conservation Board
FY 1990 Gordon’s Marsh
FY 1993  Briggs Woods Park expansion
FY 1995 Bauer Slough
FY 1996 Eggland tract acquisition
Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Conservation Districts of lowa
FY 2007 Silent Pillars of Agriculture- Women

Recipient: County Recorder and Registrar
FY 1999 Preserve county records-1856 into future

Recipient: Ellsworth and Jewell City Libraries
FY 1995 Preserve Ellsworth & Jewell newspapers

Recipient: Ellsworth Historical Museum
FY 2015 Digital preservation

Recipient: Kendall Young Library, Webster City

FY 1997 General conservation survey of library
FY 2009 Webster City Tribune microfilming
Total:
Open Space

Recipient: Albright Canoe Access
FY 2010 Albright Canoe access

Recipient: Boone Forks WMA
FY 2010 lowa Natural Heritage Foundation tract
FY 2010 Kelley property

Recipient: Boone River PWA
FY 1990 Johnson tract
FY 1990 Litchfield realty tract
FY 2005 Boone River
FY 2006 Boone River
FY 2007  Private land conservation practices
FY 2009 Landowner outreach
FY 2009 Finucan tract

Recipient: Finucan, Tim
FY 2009 Boone Forks WMA

Recipient: Hamilton County Treasurer
FY 1992 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 1993 Local property tax reimbursement

$224,050
$58,900

$122,900
$115,200
$927,042

$2,800

$684

$2,000

$2,725

$2,000
$2,950
$13,159

$4,000

$125,000
$13,625

$59,900
$101,500
$150,212
$150,120
$31,771
$10,796
$25,000

$25,000

$1,104
$1,500
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FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: lowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY
FY

1994
2010

Roadside Vegetation

Bauer Slough
Boone Forks WMA
Total:

Recipient: Hamilton County

FY
FY
FY

1992
1993
2001

Seed
Inventory
Seed purchase

Recipient: Webster City Shop

FY

1991

Native planting

$1,532
$1,290
$6,082
$5,460
$5,536
$6,476
$6,978
$7,234
$7,478
$7,560
$5,664
$7,036
$7,426
$7,426
$7,460
$8,592
$9,566
$12,060
$12,546
$12,838
$12,556
$13,764
$14,106
$16,092
$15,978
$16,660
$17,482
$17,482
$18,538
$21,086
$21,518
$22,930

$69,000
$250,640
$1,350,670

$640
$2,070
$1,414

$5,195



Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
South Fork lowa River Watershed
Allocations for practices
South Fork lowa River Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
South Fork lowa River Watershed
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Briggs Woods Lake Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Briggs Woods Lake Watershed
Allocations for practices
Briggs Woods Lake Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

10

$9,319

$10,914
$9,387
$1,000
$1,836
$2,011
$900
$700
$243
$650
$2,247
$2,133
$2,039
$797
$5,052
$525
$3,094
$1,193
$5,154
$2,014
$700
$1,655
$2,624
$9,900
$3,750
$50,180
$1,992
$5,180
$7,968
$9,365
$1,985
$62,750
$2,010
$37,900
$8,041
$56,683
$2,457
$7,370
$10,728
$3,576
$3,997
$11,978



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$12,300
$4,100
$3,277
$9,828
$7,429
$2,476
$6,653
$2,218
$10,461
$3,283
$10,063
$3,283
$10,061
$3,357
$3,364
$10,091
$7,274
$2,424
$1,941
$5,823
$6,863
$2,267
$6,984
$2,304
$7,965
$2,658
$7,001
$2,326
$14,189
$2,591
$8,566
$2,831
$540,928

Total REAP Allocations in Hamilton County: $3,233,738

11



	REAP Projects by County
	Calhoun County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Hamilton County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Humboldt County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development

	Pocahontas County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Webster County
	City Parks and Open Space
	Conservation Education
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Wright County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement





