

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 5

*****Counties*****
Hamilton



Hamilton County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Ellsworth

FY	2013	JewEllsworth Trail development	\$50,000
----	------	--------------------------------	----------

Recipient: City of Jewell

FY	1995	Jubilee Trail	\$75,000
FY	2009	Vulgomott Trail link	\$35,920
FY	2013	JewEllsworth Trail	\$75,000

Recipient: City of Webster City

FY	1999	Boone River	\$56,700
FY	2006	Boone River Recreational Trail	\$100,000
Total:			\$392,620

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$5,364
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$7,297
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$4,099
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$2,900
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$2,712
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$2,893
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$3,367
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$3,694
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$3,712
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$3,437
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$3,974
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$4,014
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$2,677
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$104
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183

FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$3,846
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$3,829
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$3,981
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$3,901
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$5,421
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$6,294
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$6,114
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$5,324
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$4,183
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$3,896
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$4,969
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$4,875
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$4,903
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$5,043
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$3,759
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$3,087
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$3,707
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$3,703
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$3,292
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$3,346
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$2,623
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$3,432

Recipient: Hamilton County Conservation Board			
FY	1990	Gordon's Marsh	\$224,050
FY	1993	Briggs Woods Park expansion	\$58,900
FY	1995	Bauer Slough	\$122,900
FY	1996	Egglund tract acquisition	\$115,200
		Total:	\$927,042

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Conservation Districts of Iowa			
FY	2007	Silent Pillars of Agriculture- Women	\$2,800

Recipient: County Recorder and Registrar			
FY	1999	Preserve county records-1856 into future	\$684

Recipient: Ellsworth and Jewell City Libraries			
FY	1995	Preserve Ellsworth & Jewell newspapers	\$2,000

Recipient: Ellsworth Historical Museum			
FY	2015	Digital preservation	\$2,725

Recipient: Kendall Young Library, Webster City			
FY	1997	General conservation survey of library	\$2,000
FY	2009	Webster City Tribune microfilming	\$2,950
		Total:	\$13,159

Open Space

Recipient: Albright Canoe Access			
FY	2010	Albright Canoe access	\$4,000

Recipient: Boone Forks WMA			
FY	2010	Iowa Natural Heritage Foundation tract	\$125,000
FY	2010	Kelley property	\$13,625

Recipient: Boone River PWA			
FY	1990	Johnson tract	\$59,900
FY	1990	Litchfield realty tract	\$101,500
FY	2005	Boone River	\$150,212
FY	2006	Boone River	\$150,120
FY	2007	Private land conservation practices	\$31,771
FY	2009	Landowner outreach	\$10,796
FY	2009	Finucan tract	\$25,000

Recipient: Finucan, Tim			
FY	2009	Boone Forks WMA	\$25,000

Recipient: Hamilton County Treasurer			
FY	1992	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,104
FY	1993	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,500

FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,532
FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,290
FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,082
FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,460
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,536
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,476
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,978
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,234
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,478
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,560
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,664
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,036
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,426
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,426
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,460
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,592
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$9,566
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,060
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,546
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,838
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,556
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,764
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$14,106
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$16,092
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$15,978
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$16,660
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$17,482
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$17,482
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$18,538
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$21,086
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$21,518
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$22,930

Recipient: Iowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY	1994	Bauer Slough	\$69,000
FY	2010	Boone Forks WMA	\$250,640
		Total:	\$1,350,670

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Hamilton County

FY	1992	Seed	\$640
FY	1993	Inventory	\$2,070
FY	2001	Seed purchase	\$1,414

Recipient: Webster City Shop

FY	1991	Native planting	\$5,195
----	------	-----------------	---------

Total: \$9,319

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$10,914
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$9,387
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,000
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$1,836
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$2,011
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$900
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$700
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$243
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$650
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,247
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$2,133
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$2,039
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$797
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$5,052
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$525
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$3,094
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,193
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$5,154
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$2,014
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$700
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,655
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$2,624
FY	2002	South Fork Iowa River Watershed	\$9,900
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$3,750
FY	2003	South Fork Iowa River Watershed	\$50,180
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2004	South Fork Iowa River Watershed	\$5,180
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$9,365
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2005	Briggs Woods Lake Watershed	\$62,750
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Briggs Woods Lake Watershed	\$37,900
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Briggs Woods Lake Watershed	\$56,683
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$10,728
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,576
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978

FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$14,189
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
		Total:	\$540,928

Total REAP Allocations in Hamilton County: \$3,233,738
--